

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3197/2009

BINOD GOPE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV. MANAGER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Juneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel appearing for respondents proposes to file vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and seeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 6 and 7 through Registered Post A.D.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding proof of dasti service to respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

List the matter on 24-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar